Provincias y Comunidades
Auténomas

A Corufia
Lugo
Ourense
Pontevedra
GALICIA

P. DE ASTURIAS
CANTABRIA

Alava
Guipuzcoa
Vizcaya

PAis VASCO

NAVARRA
LA RIOJA

Huesca
Teruel
Zaragoza
ARAGON

Barcelona
Girona

Lleida

Tarragona
CATALUNA

BALEARES

Avila

Burgos

Ledn

Palencia

Salamanca

Segovia

Soria

Valladolid

Zamora

CASTILLA Y LEON

MADRID

Albacete

Ciudad Real

Cuenca

Guadalajara

Toledo

CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Alicante

Castellon
Valencia

C. VALENCIANA

R. DE MURCIA

Badajoz
Caceres
EXTREMADURA

Almeria

Cadiz
Cérdoba
Granada
Huelva

Jaén

Malaga
Sevilla
ANDALUCIA

Las Palmas
S.C. de Tenerife
CANARIAS

ESPANA

OTRAS PRODUCCIONES GANADERAS

8.3.4.3. MIEL Y CERA: Andlisis provincial de produccion, 2022 (Toneladas)

Explotaciones
apicolas
Trashumante

45
22

1
68

300

129

174
108

181
137
326
643

80

142
348
628

320
378
323
211
171
1.402

430
873
2.662
3.966

944

1.642
3.005
4.647

1.621
477
560

446
269
492
1.941
6.258

42
51

22.526

Miel

Explotaciones
apicolas
Estantes

283
757
917
323
2.280

227

171
39
13,0
27

106
132

17,0
38,4
55,4

4.868

Total

329
779
917
324
2.348

651

266

192

127

248
169
403
820

106

74
159
362
702

59

322
432
343
337
196
1.629

438
891
2.677
4.005

Explotaciones
apicolas
Trashumante
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170
237

1.426

Cera

Explotaciones
apicolas
Estantes
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53
2,5
10,6
18,3
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1,7
29
46

354

Total
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36
23

118
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181

20

171
240

209
182
370

58,1

1.780
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